



STATE OF CONNECTICUT

OFFICE OF STATE ETHICS

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Office of State Ethics (“OSE”), under the authority and jurisdiction vested in it by General Statutes § 1-99 (b), files this Notice of Hearing alleging that the following registered lobbyists violated General Statutes § 1-96 (a), by failing to timely file the client lobbyist financial report (ETH-2D) for the first quarter of 2012:

- **Association of CT Ambulance Providers, 2012-59UL**
- **Connecticut Laborers' Political League, 2012-61UL**
- **International Union UAW, 2012-63UL**
- **National Audubon Society, 2012-64UL**
- **Sierra Club CT/Chapter, 2012-65UL**
- **Suburban Propane L.P., 2012-66UL**
- **Windham Regional Community Council, 2012-67UL**
- **Abbott Laboratories, 2012-68UL**

If the OSE finds that such violations have occurred, the Citizen’s Ethics Advisory Board may impose a civil penalty of up to ten dollars for each day that the reports are/were delinquent, up to ten thousand dollars.

Hearings conducted in accordance with the provisions of the Uniform Administrative Procedure Act, Chapter 54, General Statutes, will be held with regard to these matters on **Thursday, April 26, 2012, at 10:00 a.m.**, in the conference room of the Office of State Ethics, second floor, 18-20 Trinity Street, Suite 205, Hartford, Connecticut.

Dated April 25, 2012